whereas GYE, Singapore HoldCo, Hoi An South Development (HK) Limited, Yield Gold
Enterprises (Macao) Limited and ProjectCo will become joint ventures of the Group. Accordingly,
the financial results of the Target will be consolidated into, and the financial results of GYE,
Singapore HoldCo, Hoi An South Development (HK) Limited, Yield Gold Enterprises (Macao)
Limited and ProjectCo will be accounted for using equity method in, the consolidated financial
statements of the Group.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) upon Completion and immediately after the allotment and issue of the
Conversion Shares upon full conversion of the Convertible Bonds (assuming that there is no other
change in the issued share capital of the Company since the date of this announcement):

– 13 –

(i) As at the date of this
announcement

(ii) Upon Completion and
immediately after the

allotment and issue of the
Conversion Shares upon full
conversion of the Convertible
Bonds (assuming that there

is no other change in the
issued share capital of the
Company since the date of

this announcement)

Number of
Shares %

Number of
 Shares %

Fame Select (Note 1) 4,345,489,489 72.17 4,345,489,489 68.42
The Vendor – – 196,666,667 3.10

Mr. Chau and his associates 4,345,489,489 72.17 4,542,156,156 71.52
Mr. Lo (Note 2) – – 133,333,333 2.10
Mr. Au Chung On John and his

associate (Note 3) 400,000 0.01 400,000 0.01
Mr. Manuel Assis Da Silva and

his associate (Note 4) 810,000 0.01 810,000 0.01
Public Shareholders 1,674,119,411 27.81 1,674,119,411 26.36

Total 6,020,818,900 100.00 6,350,818,900 100.00

Notes:

1. Fame Select is owned as to 50% by Mr. Chau and 50% by Mr. Cheng Ting Kong. Mr. Chau is

therefore deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Fame Select.

2. The Vendor confirmed that it will direct the Company to issue the Convertible Bonds in the

aggregate principal amount of HK$120 million to Mr. Lo, an executive Director, as consideration for

Mr. Lo’s advisory and consultancy service to Mr. Chau in respect of the Project.

3. This represents the 400,000 Shares held by the spouse of Mr. Au Chung On John, an executive

Director, and Mr. Au Chung On John is therefore deemed to be interested in such shares.